
2023 – 2024 SENCLAND Area Legislators’ Contact Information 

Washington – U.S. Senate and House of Representatives 

Name Mailing 

Address 

Email Office Phone 

Senator Thom Tillis (R) 113 Dirksen Senate Office 

Building 

Washington, DC 20510 

Via Web Site at 

tillis.senate.gov 

202-224-6342 

Senator Ted Budd (R) B85 Russell Senate Office 

Building 

Washington, DC 20510 

Via Web Site at 

budd.senate.gov 

202-224-3154 

Congressman David 

Rouzer (R-7th) 

2333 Rayburn House Office 

Building 

Washington, DC 20515 

Via Web Site at 

rouzer.house.gov 

202-225-2731 

 

Raleigh – NC General Assembly – Senators 

Name/District Counties Mailing Address Email Office 

Phone 
Sen Danny Britt (R-24th) 

 

Columbus, 

Robeson 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 525 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Danny.Britt@ncleg.gov 919-733-

5651 

Sen Brent Jackson (R-

9th) 

Bladen, 

Duplin, 

Jones, 

Pender,  

Sampson 

16 West Jones St. 

Rm. 2022 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Brent.Jackson@ncleg.gov 919-733-

5705 

Sen Michael Lazzara 

(R-6th) 

Jones, 

Onslow 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 300C 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Michael.Lazzara@ncleg.gov 919-715-

3034 

Sen Michael Lee (R-7th) New 

Hanover 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 523 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Michael.Lee@ncleg.gov 919-715-

2525 

Sen Bill Rabon (R-8th) Bladen, 

Brunswick, 

New 

Hanover, 

Pender 

16 West Jones St. 

Rm. 2010 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Bill.Rabon@ncleg.gov 919-733-

5963 

 

Raleigh – NC General Assembly – Representatives 

Name/District Counties Mailing Address Email Office 

Phone 

Rep Deb Butler (D-18th) New 

Hanover 

16 West Jones St. 

Rm. 1109 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Deb.Butler@ncleg.gov 919-733-

5754 

Rep William Brisson 

(R-22nd) 

Bladen, 

Sampson 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 405 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

William.Brisson@ncleg.gov  919-733-

5772 

Rep George Cleveland 

(R-14th) 

Onslow 300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 417A 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

George.Cleveland@ncleg.gov 919-715-

6707 
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Rep Ted Davis (R-20th) New 

Hanover 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 417B 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Ted.Davis@ncleg.gov 919-733-

5786 

Rep Jimmy Dixon (R-

4th) 

Duplin, 

Wayne 

16 West Jones St. 

Rm. 2226 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Jimmy.Dixon@ncleg.gov 919-715-

3021 

Rep Frank Iler (R-17th) Brunswick 300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 639 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Frank.Iler@ncleg.gov 919-301-

1450 

Rep Brendon Jones (R-

46th) 

Columbus, 

Robeson 

16 West Jones St. 

Rm. 1227 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Brendan.Jones@ncleg.gov 919-733-

5821 

Rep Charles Miller (R-

19th) 

Brunswick, 

New 

Hanover 

16 West Jones St. 

Rm. 2219 

Raleigh, NC 27601 

Charles.Miller@ncleg.gov 919-733-

5830 

Rep Phil Shepard (R-

15th) 

Onslow 300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 534 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Phil.Shepard@ncleg.gov 919-715-

9644 

Rep Carson Smith (R-

16th) 

Onslow, 

Pender 

300 N. Salisbury St. 

Rm. 526 

Raleigh, NC 27603 

Carson.Smith@ncleg.gov 919-715-

9664 
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